166
® MKP62
Code:C42(E)
电容降压专用金属化聚丙烯膜交流电容器(X2类)
Metallized polypropylene film A.C. capacitor for capacitive divider(Class X2)
■ 外形图 Outline Drawing
W±0.4, H±0.4, T±0.4
■ 特点 っ Features

Straight leadC
inthe figure
above
00 标准的引线长度(18mm~26mm)
standardleadlength
0 引线长度偏差±0.5mm或标准长度
Lengthtolerance±0.5mm
Orstandard length45 引线长度4.5mm
leadlength4.5mm
168
® MKP62
Code:C42(E)
■ 外形尺寸 Dimensions(mm)
305Vac
CN (μF) tolerance marking W H T P d Part number
0.010 ±5% K 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2103K4E****
0.022 ±5% K 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2223K4E****
0.033 ±5% K 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2333K4E****
0.047 ±5% K 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C42Q2473K4E****
0.010 ±5% K 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2103K6E****
0.015 ±5% K 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2153K6E****
0.022 ±5% K 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2223K6E****
0.033 ±5% K 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2333K6E****
0.047 ±5% K 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2473K6E****
0.068 ±5% K 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C42Q2683K6E****
0.10 ±5% K 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C42Q2104K6E****
0.15 ±5% K 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.6 C42Q2154K6E****
0.22 ±5% K 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C42Q2224K6E****
0.33 ±5% K 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C42Q2334K6E****
0.15 ±5% K 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2154K9E****
0.18 ±5% K 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2184K9E****
0.22 ±5% K 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2224K9E****
0.27 ±5% K 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C42Q2274K9E****
0.33 ±5% K 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C42Q2334K9E****
0.39 ±5% K 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2394K9E****
0.39 0 ~ +10% K 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2394N9E****
0.39 +4% ~ +14% M 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q239419E****
0.47 -14% ~ -5% M 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q247439E****
0.47 -10% ~ 0 K 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q247429E****
0.47 ±5% K 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2474K9E****
0.47 0 ~ +10% K 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2474N9E****
0.56 ±5% K 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2564K9E****
0.56 0 ~ +10% K 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2564N9E****
0.60 ±5% K 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2604K9E****
0.68 ±5% K 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2684K9E****
0.68 0 ~ +10% K 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2684N9E****
0.75 ±5% K 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2754K9E****
0.82 ±5% K 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2824K9E****
0.87 ±5% K 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2874K9E****
0.91 ±5% K 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2914K9E****
1.0 ±5% K 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C42Q2105K9E****
0.39 ±5% K 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2394KBE****
0.47 ±5% K 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2474KBE****
0.56 ±5% K 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2564KBE****
0.56 0 ~ +10% K 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2564NBE****
0.60 ±5% K 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2604KBE****
0.68 ±5% K 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2684KBE****
0.68 0 ~ +10% K 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2684NBE****
0.82 ±5% K 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2824KBE****
1.0 ±5% K 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2105KBE****
1.2 ±5% K 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2125KBE****
1.5 ±5% K 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2155KBE****
1.8 ±5% K 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2185KBE****
2.2 ±5% K 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C42Q2225KBE****
备注 Note1.“-”表示容量偏差。 -=capacitancetolerancecode.M=±20%,K=±10%.
2. 380Vac电源场合建议使用MKP65。详细请与技术人员联系。
Ifused inthe380Vac,Pls refer toMKP65.Pls contactourtechnicalengineer formoredetails.